
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Reengrossed House Bill No. 245 by Representative Hodges

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete the set of Senate Floor Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell and adopted by the
3 Senate on June 2, 2019, designated as SFAHB245 CORLEYM 3228

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 7, change "boycotts of Israel" to "certain conduct"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 8, at the beginning of the line insert "A."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 9, change "a boycott," to "any of the following conduct:"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 1, delete line 10

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 1, before line 11, insert the following:

14 "(1) A boycott, divestment, or sanctions campaign against Israel."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 1, before line 11, insert the following:

17 "(2) Provided financial support directly or indirectly to a federally recognized
18 foreign or domestic terrorist organization."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 1, before line 11, insert the following:

21 "(3) Participated in the American Nazi Party."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 9

23 On page 1, before line 11, insert the following:

24 "(4) Participated in the Aryan Brotherhood of Texas."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 On page 1, before line 11, insert the following:

27 "(5) Participated in the Aryan Nation or its Affiliates."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 1, before line 11, insert the following:

3 "(6) Participated in the European-American Unity and Rights Organization
4 (EURO)."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 12

6 On page 1, before line 11, insert the following:

7 "(7) Participated in the Klu Klux Klan."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 13

9 On page 1, before line 11, insert the following:

10 "(8) Participated in the National Socialist Movement."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 14

12 On page 1, before line 11, insert the following:

13 "(9) Participated in the National Vanguard."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 15

15 On page 1, before line 11, insert the following:

16 "(10) Participated in The Order."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 16

18 On page 1, before line 11, insert the following:

19 "(11) Participated in the White Aryan Alliance."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 17

21 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 13, and insert the following:

22 "B. The public entity may then award the contract to the next lowest bidder.
23 C. The public entity may also terminate a contract with any vendor who is
24 in violation of Subsection A of this Section."